
23 SEPTEMBER 

Port 

CH 
WN 

WN 
H.O. 
H.O. 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 

CH 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 

WN 
WN 

H.O. 
WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 

WN 

WN 

Appn. 
No. 

141 
268 

340 
166 

17673 
433 
434 
260 
432 

151 
404 

1933 
431 

21 
441 

390 

162 
39 

150 
420 

380 
398 

17615 
261 
153 

152 

415 

2005 
411 

1869 

425 

Tariff 
Item 

82.05.019 
84.10.029 

84.11.061 
84.15.000 
84.17.009 
84.17.009 
84.17.009 
84.18.039 
84.20.009 

84.21.021 
84.21.021 
84.22.009 
84.22.009 
84.24.031 
84.25.041 

84.59.059 

84.61.021 
84. 61.021 
84.61.021 
84.61.021 

84.63.029 
84.63.029 

85 .11.009 
85.19.009 
85.19.055 

85.19.059 

85.20.019 

85.22.019 
85.22.019 

85.23.011 

85.23.021 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/ 191-Applications for Approval-----<:ontinued 

Goods 

Solid carbide circuit board drills, high speed .. 
Guinard vertical multistage centrifugal pumps, models: 

GMV2, Ten stages and over, 
GMV5, Eleven stages and over, 
GMV8, Nine stages and over, 

GMV151 GMV25 
GMV3C Allsizes 
GMV65 
GMV105J 
for boiler feed duties and rural water supplies 

Blowers, industrial . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Cold drink dispensers with circulation and cooling facilities . . . . 
Single stage carrier hermetic centrifugal chiller . . . . . . 
To1iilla corn chip fryer and cooler . . . . . . . . 
Tortilla corn chip oven . . . . . . . . . . 
Sunnen grit guard, type PF-150 oil filter . . • • . . . . 
Ishida computerised weigher system complete with fully integrated 

feeder system 
Glass bead tyre mould cleaning machine . . . . . . . . 
Kwik-blast glass bead cleaner . . . . . . . . . . 
Morris ratchet lever hoists . . . . . . . . . . 
Tortilla corn clhip equilibrating conveyor . . . . . . 
Rotary hoe howard HD rotavator, 160 HP . . . . . . 
Krone rotary mower conditioners, for mowing and conditioning grass 

for hay and silage 
Braze paste applicators, for use in manual and automatic brazing 

operations 
Meynell delayed action pushtap . . . . . . . . 
Meynell 'Kuglopress' valve . . . . . . . . . . 
Meynell spray mixing 'mintap' . . . . . . . . . . 
Precision valve aerosol valve, model P.V.A. 5403, with total release 

actuator 
BYPY shafts, series 500 and A . . . . . . . . . . 
Flexible shafting, for use in connecting power to "Lister" shearing and 

<lagging equipment 
150 kW induction melting furnace . . . . . . . . 
Multilin (139 series) motor protection relay . . . . . . 
Shrinkable plastic sleeve (part of tee piece for electrical connection) 

for rear window demisters on motor vehicles 
Tee pieces (electrical connectors) for rear window demisters on motor 

vehicles 
GEC type ZA40, low intensity lightweight approach lights complete 

with prismatic refractor, for radio and television masts 
Orban stereo graphic parametric equalizer (1 only) . . . . 
Ultrasonic detctor for locating leaks in air and steam valves, drains, 

ceilings and air systems 
Power supply cord in continuous or cut lengths of 2, 3 or 4 core, 

amperage range 10-35, voltage 110 or 250, insulated (vinyl or P.V.C.), 
approved UL for USA or CSA for Canada, with or without plugs 
and sockets attached (2, 3 or 4 pin) cordsets 

Hitachi flat cable, for the assembly and interconnection of electronic 
equipment 

3131 

Rates of Duty Part 

1
~~~~1 II 

Ref. 
Normal Pref. 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 
Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case direct 

99 
10 

31 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
15 

99 
10 
10 

10 

99 

10 
10 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made. 
H.0.--Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 14 October 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli~ 
cation number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of September 1982. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


