THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1982/191-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
CH WN	141 268	82.05.019 84.10.029	Solid carbide circuit board drills, high speed	Free* Free*	Free Free*	99 10
WN H.O. H.O. WN WN WN WN	340 166 17673 433 434 260 432	84.11.061 84.15.000 84.17.009 84.17.009 84.17.009 84.18.039 84.20.009	GMV105) for boiler feed duties and rural water supplies Blowers, industrial	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free Free	31 10 10 10 10 10
CH WN WN WN WN	151 404 1933 431 21 441	84.21.021 84.21.021 84.22.009 84.22.009 84.24.031 84.25.041	Glass bead tyre mould cleaning machine	Free* Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free Free Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10 10 10 10
WN	390	84.59.059	for hay and silage Braze paste applicators, for use in manual and automatic brazing operations	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN WN WN	162 39 150 420	84.61.021 84.61.021 84.61.021 84.61.021	Meynell delayed action pushtap Meynell 'Kuglopress' valve Meynell spray mixing 'mintap' Precision valve aerosol valve, model P.V.A. 5403, with total release	Free* Free* Free* Free*		
WN WN	380 398	84.63.029 84.63.029	actuator BYPY shafts, series 500 and A Flexible shafting, for use in connecting power to "Lister" shearing and dagging equipment	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 15
H.O. WN WN	17615 261 153	85.11.009 85.19.009 85.19.055	150 kW induction melting furnace	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free	-99 10 10
WN	152	85.19.059	for rear window demisters on motor vehicles Tee pieces (electrical connectors) for rear window demisters on motor vehicles	Free*	Free*	10
WN	415	85.20.019	GEC type ZA40, low intensity lightweight approach lights complete with prismatic refractor, for radio and television masts	Free*	Free	99
WN WN	2005 411	85.22.019 85.22.019	Orban stereo graphic parametric equalizer (1 only) Ultrasonic detctor for locating leaks in air and steam valves, drains, ceilings and air systems	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	1869	85.23.011	Power supply cord in continuous or cut lengths of 2, 3 or 4 core, amperage range 10–35, voltage 110 or 250, insulated (vinyl or P.V.C.), approved UL for USA or CSA for Canada, with or without plugs and sockets attached (2, 3 or 4 pin) cordsets	Free*		
WN	425	85.23.021	Hitachi flat cable, for the assembly and interconnection of electronic equipment	Free* *or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case direct		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.--Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 14 October 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli-cation number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 23rd day of September 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.